

Serial No.01
Supple List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 40 of 2024

Date of Order: 21.06.2024

Shri. Gabriel K. Iangrai.

Vs.

The State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Yobin, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA.

Heard Mr. P. Yobin, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA appears for the respondent No.1.

Petitioner shall take step for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 within two days.

It is submitted by Ms. R. Colney, learned GA that notice under Section 41 A Cr.PC has been issued to the petitioner and there is no immediate need of taking petitioner into the custody.

In view of the submission, no interim order is required to be made at this stage.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.06.2024
"Biswarup PS"