

Serial No. 15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 40 of 2024

Date of Order: 29.08.2024

Shri Gabriel K. Iangrai Vs. State of Meghalaya & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Yobin. Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne. GA. (R-1)

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the enquiry report basing on which the FIR in the present case was filed, is required to be brought into the record of this Court for proper appreciation of the matter. The learned counsel prays for grant of some time for allowing the petitioner to file an additional affidavit for the aforesaid purpose.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG has no objection to the prayer made.

The prayer is allowed.

In addition to the enquiry report, the petitioner shall be at liberty to bring into record any other document connected and relevant for the adjudication of this matter.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.08.2024
"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"