

Serial No.25
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No.40 of 2024

Date of Order: 26.05.2025

Shri. Gabriel K. Iangrai Vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P. Yobin, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

It appears that the production of the enquiry report dated 20.07.2022 shown to have been enclosed with the FIR dated 10.05.2024, in Sadar P.S. Case No.144 (05) 2024 is necessary for proper appreciation of the case.

The learned AAG appearing for the respondents shall place a copy of the said report dated 20.07.2022 on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for by the parties, list this matter after 1 (one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.05.2025
"Shrity,PS"